
Barbara C. Wolf, M.D.

Chairman

District 5/24 Medical Examiner

809 Pine Street

Leesburg, Florida 34748

(352) 326-5961

E: barbara.wolf@marioncountyfl.org

First Term: 8/7/2015-7/1/2019

Second Term: 2/10/2023 - 6/30/2023

Robin Giddens Sheppard, L.F.D. Honorable Charlie Cofer, J.D.

Funeral Director/Vice President Public Defender, 4th Judicial Circuit

Hardage-Giddens Funeral Homes 407 N. Laura Street

4801 San Jose Boulevard Jacksonville, Florida 32202

Jacksonville, Florida 32207 (904) 255-4673

(904) 737-7171 E: ccofer@pd4.coj.net

E: Robin.Sheppard@dignitymemorial.com First Term: 08/29/2018-07/01/2021

First Term: 8/15/2013-7/1/2016 Second Term: 2/10/2023 - 6/30/2025

Second Term: 08/29/2018-07/01/2020

Third Term: 2/10/2023 - 6/30/2024

Mr. Kenneth T. Jones Brian Fernandes, J.D.

State Registrar Chief Assistant Statewide Prosecutor

Florida Department of Health Office of the Attorney General

Bureau of Vital Statistics 107 West Gaines Street, Suite 531

Post Office Box 210 Tallahassee, FL 32399

Jacksonville, Florida 32231 850-414-3300

(904) 359-6900 ext. 1001 email: Brian.Fernandes@myfloridalegal.com 

E: Ken.Jones@flhealth.gov Term: Not Applicable

Term: Not Applicable

Honorable Amira Fox, J.D. VACANT

State Attorney County Commissioner

20th Judicial Circuit

PO Box 399

Fort Myers, Florida 33902

(239) 533-1100

email: afox@sao20.org

First Term: 2/10/2023 - 6/30/2023

Honorable Robert "Bob" Johnson

Joshua Stephany, M.D. Sheriff

District 9/25 Medical Examiner Santa Rosa County

2350 East Michigan Street 5755 East Milton Road

Orlando, Florida 32806 Milton, Florida 32583

(407) 836-9400 (850) 983-1100

email: joshua.stephany@ocfl.net email: rjohnson@srso.net

First Term: 2/10/2023 - 6/30/2024 First Term: 2/10/2023 - 6/30/2025

 

STAFF

Medical Examiners Commission

Florida Department of Law Enforcement

Post Office Box 1489

Tallahassee, Florida 32302

(850) 410-8600

Bureau Chief Brett Kirkland, Ph. D. Government Analyst II Megan Neel Deputy General Counsel Jeff Dambly, J.D.

(850) 410-8600 (850) 410-8664 (850) 410-7676

brettkirkland@fdle.state.fl.us meganneel@fdle.state.fl.us jeffdambly@fdle.state.fl.us

Manager II Ashley Bullard Government Analyst II Ashley Williams Attorney Supervisor Natalie Bielby

(850) 410-8639 (850) 410-8609 (850) 410-7681

AshleyBullard@fdle.state.fl.us ashleywilliams@fdle.state.fl.us NatalieBielby@fdle.state.fl.us
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